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9
18:10

2700 m
42.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix D'Oloron
Rennpreis: 42.000 € (18.900 10.500 5.880 3.360 2.100 840 420)
PRIX D'OLORON Breed 9 Class B 42.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.700 (G. P.) 18.900, 10.500, 5.880, 3.360, 2.100, 840, 420. For 
Colts and geldings of years 3 (J), not having won 30.000. 
Males 

1
2700

ML: 184,0

Junko Sept
3j. b H (Vigove - Brise Des Bois)

Trainer: Jean-Francois Senet
Besitzer: Ecurie R.I.S
Züchter: M. David Boismartel

Jean-Francois Senet

2022: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    4.480 € 2021: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    6.630 €16,6 11.110 €
05.02 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 36.000 3,2 F. Desmigneux Jour De Jiel, Joker D'Arbaz, Jackady Delaro
03.01 Vincennes 3 16,6 2175B Monte 32.000 5,7 B. Rochard Jasper Des Pres, Jaguar De Godrel, Junko 
19.12 Argentan 1 18,8 2300B Monte 11.000 2,7 B. Rochard Junko Sept, Judy Blue Eyes, Just In Case
28.11 Angers 3 19,0 2425B Monte 12.000 6,8 B. Rochard Junon Du Leard, Jolly Roger, Junko Sept

2
ML: 16,0

Jingle Delo
3j. b f H (Brillantissime - Celebrity Delo)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Raffegeau
Besitzer: Thierry Massicot
Züchter: Mme Elodie Mangeard De Bar

David Thomain

2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.560 € 2021: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    13.970 €16,1 18.530 €
29.01 Vincennes 7 16,1 2700B 120.000 54,0 A. Abrivard Deus Zack, Joyner Sport, Jag Stryck
16.01 Vincennes 4 16,7 2700B 42.000 5,6 D. Thomain Jorgos De Guez, Jaguar Marancourt, Joyau 
01.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 50.000 17,0 D. Thomain Jourdam Seven, Just For Lova, Jakartas De
19.11 Vincennes 1 17,4 2850B 27.000 14,0 D. Thomain Jingle Delo, Jazzy Dancer, Joyeux Meslois
21.08 Les Sables D'Olo dis 2150B 14.000 7,0 J.Ph. Raffegeau Joy To Gis, Jet Set Bond, Jupiter Danica

3
ML: 10,0

Joyau
3j. b H (Real De Lou - Union Charm)

Trainer: Jacques Bruneau
Besitzer: Ecurie J.R.
Züchter: S.N.C. Jean Levesque

Matthieu Abrivard

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.420 € 2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    10.670 €15,3 19.090 €
03.02 Vincennes 2 15,3 2200B 32.000 2,8 M. Abrivard Jambier D'Ourville, Joyau, Jonas
16.01 Vincennes 7 17,1 2700B 42.000 14,0 M. Abrivard Jorgos De Guez, Jaguar Marancourt, Joyau 
03.11 Vincennes 6 16,7 2200B 32.000 5,0 M. Abrivard Jourdam Seven, Jumanji Sibey, Jag Stryck
11.10 Enghien unpl 2150A 32.000 3,6 M. Abrivard Jaguar Wit, Jasmin Merite, Jourdam Seven
12.09 Ecommoy 1 2225B 13.000 J. Bruneau Joyau, Jocosa, Jigsaw Puzzle

4
ML: 4,0

Jianfranco
3j.  H (Bold Eagle - Opuntia)

Trainer: Alain Chavatte
Besitzer: Ec. Alain Et Arnaud Chavatte
Züchter: Mme Véronique Laurent

Anthony Barrier

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    19.340 €16,0 19.340 €
16.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 42.000 17,0 A.A. Chavatte Jorgos De Guez, Jaguar Marancourt, Joyau 
26.11 Vincennes 3 16,6 2100A 36.000 7,6 A. Barrier Jumanji Sibey, Jaspers Turgot, Jianfranco
29.10 Vincennes dis 2200B 54.000 7,2 J.M. Bazire Just A Gigolo, Joyner Sport, Juninho Dry
18.10 Enghien dis 2875B 36.000 4,0 A.A. Chavatte Joker Des Molles, Jorgos De Guez, Jubile P
30.09 Enghien 2 16,0 2150A 32.000 7,1 A.A. Chavatte Jivry, Jianfranco, Jaguar Du Gite

5
ML: 8,0

Je T'aime
3j. b W (Tiego D'Etang - Une Rose Royale)

Trainer: Yann Docquin
Besitzer: Y. Docquin
Züchter: M. Bernard X. Boisseau

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    13.040 € 2021: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    6.490 €16,5 19.530 €
21.01 Vincennes 3 17,5 2850B 36.000 2,8 P.Ph. Ploquin Joueur Danica, Judicy De Vive, Je T'aime
05.01 Vincennes 2 16,5 2850B 32.000 11,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Jetpack, Je T'aime, Josh Power
28.12 Cabourg dis 2750B 18.000 12,0 Cl. Frecelle Jewel Cash, Jonas, Judiciousness
12.12 Laval 1 17,0 2050A 11.000 P.Ph. Ploquin Je T'aime, Juninho, Jolystar Gede
28.11 Cordemais 3 17,4 2150B 11.000 Cl. Frecelle Just Princess, Joyce, Je T'aime

6
ML: 7,0

Jaguar Du Gite
3j. b H (Tabriz Du Gite - Salamandre Du Gite)

Trainer: Léo Abrivard
Besitzer: G. Lelievre
Züchter: M. Georges Lelievre

Leo Abrivard

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.000 € 2021: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.800 €16,1 19.800 €
14.01 Vincennes 2 16,1 2100A 36.000 6,3 Leo Abrivard Journey Of Dream, Jaguar Du Gite, Jean M
03.11 Vincennes 8 17,6 2200B 32.000 63,0 F. Ouvrie Jourdam Seven, Jumanji Sibey, Jag Stryck
24.10 Enghien 4 16,4 2150A 32.000 5,6 F. Ouvrie John Wick, Jewel, Juby De Bailly
30.09 Enghien 3 16,2 2150A 32.000 13,0 F. Ouvrie Jivry, Jianfranco, Jaguar Du Gite
12.09 Ecommoy dis 2225B 13.000 J.Ph. Monclin Joyau, Jocosa, Jigsaw Puzzle

7A

ML: 19,0

Jivry
3j. b H (Ouragan De Celland - Violette For Eve

Trainer: Frederic Prat
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Liamone
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Montvarat

Alexis Prat

2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.840 € 2021: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    19.710 €15,8 21.550 €
06.02 Vincennes 8 15,8 2100A 60.000 110,0 A. Prat Juninho Dry, Jakartas Des Pres, Joyeux Me
23.01 Vincennes 6 17,8 2175B 50.000 25,0 A. Prat Jakartas Des Pres, Jubile Prior, Jaspers Tur
16.01 Vincennes 6 16,8 2700B 42.000 26,0 A. Prat Jorgos De Guez, Jaguar Marancourt, Joyau 
09.11 Vincennes 7 17,3 2200B 36.000 6,2 A. Prat Jasmin Merite, Jubile Prior, Just For Lova
30.09 Enghien 1 16,0 2150A 32.000 4,6 A. Prat Jivry, Jianfranco, Jaguar Du Gite

8
ML: 7,0

Jambier D'Ourville
3j. b H (Artiste De Joudes - Callas De Tillard)

Trainer: Laurent Koubiche
Besitzer: Ecurie Salleloise
Züchter: S.C.E.A Hautemaniere

Laurent Koubiche

2022: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    19.800 € 2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.580 €15,1 22.380 €
03.02 Vincennes 1 15,1 2200B 32.000 3,2 L. Koubiche Jambier D'Ourville, Joyau, Jonas
12.01 Angers 1 17,0 2425B 12.000 L. Koubiche Jambier D'Ourville, Juste Un Daly, James D
06.12 Nantes 3 18,0 2275B 11.000 L. Koubiche Joueur Danica, Jazz De Pervenche, Jambie
01.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 4 19,5 2825B 13.000 8,9 L. Koubiche Junior D'Hertals, Joyeux Du Landret, Joli Ch

9
ML: 10,0

Javanais Delo
3j. b H (Charly Du Noyer - This Lovely D'Ar)

Trainer: Louis Baudron
Besitzer: Mme Mauricette De Sousa
Züchter: Mme Elodie Mangeard De Bar

Eric Raffin

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.100 € 2021: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    20.450 €15,7 22.550 €
16.01 Vincennes 5 16,8 2700B 42.000 21,0 G. Gelormini Jorgos De Guez, Jaguar Marancourt, Joyau 
22.12 Vincennes 2 15,7 2100A 32.000 4,9 E. Raffin Jaguar Marancourt, Javanais Delo, Jakartas
01.12 Vincennes dis 2175B 32.000 12,0 C. Beurel Jabalpur, Joyeux Meslois, Journey Of Drea
23.10 Caen 2 17,8 2450B 19.000 20,0 C. Beurel Jamiroquai, Javanais Delo, Just One More
11.10 Enghien dis 2150A 32.000 43,0 L. Baudron Jaguar Wit, Jasmin Merite, Jourdam Seven

10
ML: 24,0

Judicy De Vive
3j. b W (Alto De Viette - Desira De Vive)

Trainer: Joel Bescher
Besitzer: J. Bescher
Züchter: Elevage De La Vive

Damien Bonne

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.880 € 2021: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.780 €15,1 22.660 €
21.01 Vincennes 2 17,4 2850B 36.000 13,0 D. Bonne Joueur Danica, Judicy De Vive, Je T'aime
14.01 Vincennes 4 16,2 2100A 36.000 9,3 D. Bonne Journey Of Dream, Jaguar Du Gite, Jean M
14.12 Vincennes 4 15,1 2175B 27.000 95,0 D. Bonne Jack Tonic, Joce Jisce, Jo La Class
19.11 Vincennes 6 17,7 2850B 27.000 40,0 D. Bonne Jingle Delo, Jazzy Dancer, Joyeux Meslois
11.11 Chateaubriant 1 17,8 2400B 12.000 25,0 J. Bescher Judicy De Vive, Jopani, Judiciousness

11
ML: 19,0

Journey Of Dream
3j. b H (Prodigious - Story Charm)

Trainer: Philippe Moulin
Besitzer: Ecurie Victoria Dreams
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Mathieu Mottier

2022: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    16.200 € 2021: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.600 €16,0 24.800 €
14.01 Vincennes 1 16,0 2100A 36.000 4,1 M. Mottier Journey Of Dream, Jaguar Du Gite, Jean M
05.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 32.000 9,9 M. Mottier Jetpack, Je T'aime, Josh Power
22.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 32.000 11,0 J.Ph. Dubois Jaguar Marancourt, Javanais Delo, Jakartas
01.12 Vincennes 3 16,1 2175B 32.000 23,0 J.Ph. Dubois Jabalpur, Joyeux Meslois, Journey Of Drea
19.11 Vincennes 8 17,8 2850B 27.000 19,0 J.Ph. Dubois Jingle Delo, Jazzy Dancer, Joyeux Meslois

12
ML: 8,0

Jaguar Marancourt
3j. b H (Cristal Money - Reine De Vandel)

Trainer: Fabrice Souloy
Besitzer: Tramontom Srl
Züchter: S.C.E.A. De Marancourt

Jean-Philippe Monclin

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.500 € 2021: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    14.400 €15,5 24.900 €
16.01 Vincennes 2 16,6 2700B 42.000 7,9 F. Lagadeuc Jorgos De Guez, Jaguar Marancourt, Joyau 
22.12 Vincennes 1 15,5 2100A 32.000 14,0 J.Ph. Monclin Jaguar Marancourt, Javanais Delo, Jakartas
12.12 Cabourg dis 2725A 12.000 T. Le Beller Jail Break, Jacady Sly, Jaouen
28.11 Cordemais dis 2150B 11.000 A. Cheradame Just Princess, Joyce, Je T'aime
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9
18:10

2700 m
42.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix D'Oloron
Rennpreis: 42.000 € (18.900 10.500 5.880 3.360 2.100 840 420)
PRIX D'OLORON Breed 9 Class B 42.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.700 (G. P.) 18.900, 10.500, 5.880, 3.360, 2.100, 840, 420. For 
Colts and geldings of years 3 (J), not having won 30.000. 
Males 

13A

ML: 14,0

Joyau De Mortree
3j. b W (Black D'Avril - Etoile De Mortree)

Trainer: Frederic Prat
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Liamone
Züchter: Mme Annick Bougon

Alexandre Abrivard

2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.380 € 2021: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    23.540 €15,8 29.920 €
23.01 Vincennes 7 88,8 2175B 50.000 11,0 A. Abrivard Jakartas Des Pres, Jubile Prior, Jaspers Tur
16.01 Vincennes 3 16,7 2700B 42.000 29,0 A. Abrivard Jorgos De Guez, Jaguar Marancourt, Joyau 
01.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 50.000 59,0 A. Abrivard Jourdam Seven, Just For Lova, Jakartas De
10.12 Vincennes 6 18,0 2850B 36.000 45,0 A. Abrivard Jasmin Merite, Joyeux Meslois, Just For Lov
04.12 Vincennes 7 18,5 2200B 60.000 122,0 A. Prat Juninho Dry, Just A Gigolo, Jaguar Wit

Ergebnis: Quoten:


